Routt County 4-H High School Senior Scholarships

Considerations:

- 1. Scholarship recipients will be selected based 70% upon the scholarship application and 30% upon the oral interview.
- 2. Scholarship will be paid directly to the recipient's college or university with:
 - a. Proof of enrollment in college or university during the time the scholarship is to be paid.
 - b. Proof of eligibility (full-time student in good standing with the college or university and not on academic probation).
 - c. Proof of enrollment as full time student in the next semester.
 - d. Receipt of thank you note for the scholarship monies.
 - e. Verification of volunteer leadership participation in at least one 4-H activity in the last year:

Exhibit Day Routt County Fair Annual 4-H Scholarship Foundation Fundraiser Jr. Livestock Sale

- 3. The scholarship foundation reserves the right to review eligibility status and refuse/award monies at their discretion.
- 4. Scholarship money must be used for tuition, student fees, recipient room & board and/or books.

Eligibility:

- 1. Member of the Routt County 4-H Program for three years or more.
- 2. Member is currently enrolled in the Routt County 4-H Program during his/her senior year and will complete all 4-H and project requirements of his/her senior year.
- 3. Member has participated in Exhibit Day and/or Routt County Fair during the last three years.
- 4. Member has served in a club, county or district leadership role during the last three years. It is acceptable to have served on and/or chaired a committee for an activity and/or event.
- 5. Complete application, including transcripts and two current letters of recommendation, are submitted by 5pm on April 1, of current year.

Available Scholarships: (\$ amount may vary at the discretion of the scholarship committee.)

- 1. **Don and Eileen Lufkin Scholarship**: Premier scholarship given to a 4-H member who has demonstrated a commitment to the Routt County 4-H program and other constructive youth programs. The scholarship amount is equal to tuition and fees at Colorado State University, but is not to exceed \$4,500.
- 2. **Marie Dunn Memorial Scholarship**: Reward a 4-H member who has demonstrated a commitment to the Routt County 4-H program and other constructive youth programs. \$3,500.
- 3. **Pat Luck Memorial Scholarship**: Reward a 4-H member who has demonstrated a commitment to the Routt County 4-H program and other constructive youth programs. \$3,500.
- 4. **Jim Milligan Scholarship**: Reward a past 4-H member who has demonstrated a commitment to the Routt County 4-H program and other constructive youth programs and is pursuing a career in agriculture. \$1,000
- 5. **Routt County 4-H Scholarship**: Reward a 4-H member who has demonstrated a commitment to the Routt County 4-H program and other constructive youth programs. \$250 \$1,000.